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ignificant increase over time 4\
@y_ poor . bullet chart ) _ . signi
significantly different to comparison . thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
Ql 2013/14 Ql 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Leicester CIty Q 113/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety
% feel safe in local area after dark 273 748% 33 +6.1% . | (-10.2) 273 74.8% 3/3 287 72.9% 3/3 (+1.9)
% feel safe in local area during the day 286 95.5%  3/3 +2.8% 1 (-2.5) 286 95.5% 3/3 297 96.7% 3/3 (-1.2)
% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a
286 13.1% 373 +4.6% | (+5.5) 286 13.1% 3/3 298 16.8% 3/3 (-3.7)
problem
% think teenagers hanging around on the
286 282%  3/3 +6.2% ‘_ (+11.6) 286 28.2% 3/3 297 35.4% 3/3 (-7.2)
streets a problem
% think rubbish or litter lying around a
bl 287 33.1%  3/3 +6.4% I (+9.6) 287 33.1% 3/3 298 39.7% 3/3 (-6.6)
problem
% think vandalism, graffiti and other
. 286 21.2% 313 +5.6% ‘ ] (+8.9) 286 21.2% 3/3 295 32.7% 3/3 (-11.5)
deliberate damage a problem
% think people using or dealing drugs a
258 244%  3/3 +6.2% | (+8.3) 258 24.4% 3/3 264 30.0% 3/3 (-5.6)
problem
% think people being drunk or rowdy in
. 285 14.1% 313 +4.8% . (+3.3) 285 14.1% 3/3 296 24.5% 3/3 (-10.4)
public places a problem
% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
287 52%  3/3 +3.0% || (+1.9) 287 5.2% 3/3 295 7.6% 3/3 (-2.3)
problem
% think people being harassed or intimidated
282 75%  3/3 +3.6% || (+3.7) 282 7.5% 3/3 290 16.3% 3/3 (-8.9)
a problem
% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in
287 12.1%  3/3 +4.5% || (+3.1) 287 12.1% 3/3 300 15.0% 3/3 (-2.9)

the last 12 months
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Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicester City

Joint Community Based Survey : 2013/14 Quarter |

&x poor @ bullet chart in black bar - local % significant increase over time 4\
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar: local %
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
Ql 2013/14 Ql 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Leicester City QI 13/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has

W6 727% 303 +6.2% — (-66) 276  727% 33 290  883% 33 W (156
decreased or stayed the same
% agree that police and other local services
Pe , 26 61.6% 203 £6.9% I— (0.1) 266  61.6% 23 285  669% I3 (-5.3)
seek people's views about ASB and crime
% agree that police and other local services
e e , 270 753% 213 +6.1% E— -13) 270 753% 23 282 705% 273 (+4.8)
are successfully dealing with ASB and crime
Perceptions of Local Area
el (el 287 894% 313 +42% —— (5.7) 287  894% 33 300  873% 3i3 (+2.0)
% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood 286 835% 33 £5.1% —— (22) 286  835% 33 292 759% 373 (+7.7)
% agree people from different backgrounds
. 26 903% 273 +4.2% — (20) 266 903% 23 272 894% 313 (+0.9)
get on
% think people not treating each other with
people not freating 282 192% 33 £5.4% — (+75) 282 192% 33 291 260% 33 (-6.9)
respect and consideration is a problem
Notes Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_QI_201314
Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by
I full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata Jeff Hardy Karen Earp
2 total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question Research and Insight Team Research and Insight Team
3 % resp. refers to the percentage of respondents Leicestershire County Council Leicestershire County Council
4 rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicestershire and Rutland (1=Best) 01163057342 0116 305 7260
5 % conf (%) refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk karen.earp@leics.gov.uk



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicestershire County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2013/14 Quarter |

ignificant increase over time 4\
&y_ poor . bullet chart ) _ . signi
significantly different to comparison . thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
QI 2013/14 QI 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Leicestershire County QI 13/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Perceptions of Local Public Services
% think Police doing a good job 250 755% 313 +4.1% I (-1.5) 250 755% 313 256 75.9% 173 (-0.4)
% think policing has improved / stayed the
259 87.2% 213 +3.1% I (-1.6) 259 87.2%  2/3 266 86.1%  3/3 (+1.1)
same
% think Leicestershire County Council doing
) 252 57.0% 1/3 +4.7% ] (+2.0) 252 57.0% 173 250 49.2% 173 (+7.8)
a good job
% agree that Leicestershire County Council
) 236 60.3% 1/3 +4.8% I (+3.2) 236 60.3% 1/3 251 51.5% 1/3 (+8.8)
provides value for money
% think local public services can be relied on
252 81.4% 1/3 +3.7% I (+0.2) 252 81.4% 173 257 81.9% 173 (-0.5)
to be there
% think local public services treat you with
. . 246 84.7% 313 +3.5% I (-0.7) 246 84.7%  3/3 259 89.8% 1/3 (-5.1)
respect and consideration
% think local public services treat all types of
. 232 84.3%  3/3 +3.6% [ (-2.0) 232 843% 33 239 84.6%  2/3 (-0.2)
people fairly
% think local public services promote the
. ) 223 68.7%  2/3 +4.7% | (+0.6) 223 68.7%  2/3 245 71.9%  3/3 (-3.2)
interests of local residents
% think local public services acts on the
230 78.9% 1/3 +4.1% ] (+1.9) 230 78.9% 173 248 74.5%  3/3 (+4.3)
concerns of local people
% feel well informed about local public
) 257 783%  2/3 +3.9% I (+1.8) 257 78.3%  2/3 264 78.4% 1/3 (-0.1)
services
% agree that you can influence decisions 235 52.8%  2/3 +4.9% | (-0.2) 235 52.8%  2/3 257 49.8%  2/3 (+3.0)
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m poor . bullet chart
significantly different to comparison .
good \/
current year to date (2013/14: QI)
Leicestershire County
total % % compared to
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area

Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety

% feel safe in local area after dark 248 89.6% 1/3 +2.9% I
% feel safe in local area during the day 258 99.2% 173 +0.8% 1
% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a
258 5.2% 1/3 +2.1% |
problem
% think teenagers hanging around on the
259 11.9% 213 +3.0% |
streets a problem
% think rubbish or litter lying around a
258 19.7% 213 +3.7% |
problem
% think vandalism, graffiti and other
. 258 87% 23 +2.7% ||
deliberate damage a problem
% think people using or dealing drugs a
Peopis TSine 8 <8 236 128% 273 £33% .
problem
% think people being drunk or rowdy in
) 256 9.4% 213 +2.8% ||
public places a problem
% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
259 26% 213 *1.5% |
problem
% think people being harassed or intimidated
256 2.0% 1/3 *1.3% 1
a problem
% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in
259 77% 213 +2.5% |

the last 12 months
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Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicestershire County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2013/14 Quarter |

&x poor @ bullet chart in black bar - local % significant increase over time 4\
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar: local %
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
Ql 2013/14 Ql 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Leicestershire County QI 13/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has

252 821% 213 +3.6% — (+28) 252 821% 23 259  920% 23 W (99
decreased or stayed the same
% agree that police and other local services
Pe , 26 620% I3 +4.9% — (+0.3) 226 620% 1/3 255  588%  3/3 (+3.2)
seek people's views about ASB and crime
% agree that police and other local services
e e ‘ 238 774% I3 +4.1% — (+0.8) 238 774% 13 243 704% 313 (+7.0)
are successfully dealing with ASB and crime
Perceptions of Local Area
el (el 259 97.8% I3 +1.4% EE— (28) 259 978% 13 266 973% 13 (+0.5)
% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood 257 864% 213 £3.2% ——— (+0.8) 257  864% 23 263 82.6% 203 (+3.8)
% agree people from different backgrounds
232 934% I3 £2.5% —— (+1.1) 232 934% 13 219 93.I% 283 (+0.3)
get on
% think people not treating each other with
) o 254 8.2% 1/3 +2.6% . (-3.5) 254 8.2% 1/3 250 13.0% 213 (-4.9)
respect and consideration is a problem
Notes Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_QI_201314
Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by
I full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata Jeff Hardy Karen Earp
2 total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question Research and Insight Team Research and Insight Team
3 % resp. refers to the percentage of respondents Leicestershire County Council Leicestershire County Council
4 rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicester City and Rutland (I=Best) 01163057342 0116 305 7260
5 % conf (%) refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk karen.earp@leics.gov.uk



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Rutland County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2013/14 Quarter |

ignificant increase over time A
&x poor . bullet chart ) ) . signi
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time v
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
QI 2013/14 Q1 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Rutland County Ql 13/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Perceptions of Local Public Services
S thinkRoliceldsing lalzcodljoh 18 780% 23 +160% — +1.0) 118 780% 273 32 688% 33 (+9.2)
% think policing has improved / stayed the
121 843% 33 +138% — (45 121 843% 313 34 882% 23 (-3.9)
same
% think Rutland County Council doing a
, 119 538% 23 £19.1% E— (13) 119  538% 273 34 441% 33 (+9.7)
good job
% agree that Rutland County Council
, 17 487% 33 +193% — -84 117 487% 33 34 382% 33 (+10.5)
provides value for money
% think local public services can be relied on
118 788% 33 +I57% E— (24 118 788% 313 33 788% 33 (+0.0)
to be there
% think local public services treat you with
e ser 17 880% I3 +125% I ————— *27) 117 880% I3 33 848% 33 (+3.2)
respect and consideration
% think local public services treat all types of
, 106 89.6% 23 £124% I (+33) 106 89.6% 213 3 870% 13 (+2.5)
people fairly
% think local public services promote the
’ , 106 698% 13 +186% — (+1.6) 106 698% I3 30 800% I3 (-102)
interests of local residents
% think local public services acts on the
N 748% 23 £17.2% — 22) 1l 748% 213 31 83.9% 113 -9.1)
concerns of local people
% feel well informed about local public
, 121 835% 13 +14.1% —— +70) 121 835% 113 4 618% 33 (+21.7)
services
% agree that you can influence decisions 108 593% I3 +19.8% — +62) 108 593% I3 33 44% 33 (+16.8)
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Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council
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Kex poor . bullet chart
significantly different to comparison .
good \/
current year to date (2013/14: QI)
Rutland County
total % % compared to
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area

Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety

% feel safe in local area after dark 117 88.0%  2/3 *12.5% |
% feel safe in local area during the day 121 97.5% 2/3 +5.9% 1
% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a
121 58%  2/3 +8.9% |
problem
% think teenagers hanging around on the
gers hangine 120 33% 113 +69% Vi
streets a problem
% think rubbish or litter lying around a
121 11.6% 1/3 +12.2% |
problem
% think vandalism, graffiti and other
. 121 4.1% 1/3 +7.6% | |
deliberate damage a problem
% think people using or dealing drugs a
peopie foine 8 arie 13 80% 13 tlo7%
problem
% think people being drunk or rowdy in
. 120 7.5% 1/3 £10.1% ||
public places a problem
% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
121 1.7% 1/3 +4.8% 1
problem
% think people being harassed or intimidated
119 59%  2/3 +9.0% u
a problem
% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in
121 6.6% 1/3 +9.4% ||

the last 12 months

page 2

results for: Rutland County

significant increase over time 4\
thin black bar : local %

significant decrease over time

thick bar : comparison %
current quarter previous year change
Ql 2013/14 Ql 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Ql 13/14
% point total % total % % point
diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
(+3.0) 117 88.0% 2/3 34 85.3% 2/3 (+2.7)
(-0.5) 121 97.5% 213 34 100.0%  1/3 (-2.5)
(-1.8) 121 5.8% 23 34 59% 213 (-0.1)
(-13.2) 120 33% I3 34 88% 13 (-5.5)
(-11.9) 121 11.6% 1/3 34 23.5% 2/3 (-12.0)
(-8.3) 121 41% 13 34 147%  2/3 (-10.6)
(-8.1) 113 8.0% 13 31 16.1%  2/3 (-8.2)
(-3.3) 120 75% 113 33 12.1%  2/3 (-4.6)
(-1.7) 121 1.7% /3 34 0.0% 13 (+1.7)
(+2.1) 119 59% 213 33 3.0% I3 (+2.9)
(-2.4) 121 6.6% 13 34 59% 113 (+0.7)



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Rutland County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2013/14 Quarter |

&x poor @ bullet chart in black bar - local % significant increase over time 4\
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar: local %
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2013/14: QI) current quarter previous year change
Ql 2013/14 Ql 2012/13 QI 12/13 to
Rutland County QI 13/14
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has
16 836% 13 +144% —— (+43) 116  836% 13 30 933% I3 -9.7)
decreased or stayed the same
% agree that police and other local services
Pe , 10 573% 33 +19.7% — 44y 110 573% 373 29 621% 273 (-4.8)
seek people's views about ASB and crime
% agree that police and other local services
e e , 109 743% 33 +17.5% — (23) 109 743% 373 31 77.4% 113 3.1)
are successfully dealing with ASB and crime
Perceptions of Local Area
el (el 121 934% 273 +9.4% — (1.6) 121 934% 273 4 97.0% 23 (-3.7)
% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood 120 90.1% 13 +114% I ——— (+44) 121 90.1% 113 4 912% 13 -1.1)
% agree people from different backgrounds
100 89.0% 33  +I3.1% —— (32) 100 89.0% 3/3 2 955% 113 (-6.5)
get on
% think people not treating each other with
) o 121 10.7% 213 *+11.8% . (-0.9) 121 10.7% 213 33 6.1% 1/3 (+4.7)
respect and consideration is a problem
Notes Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_QI_201314
Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by
I full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata Jeff Hardy Karen Earp
2 total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question Research and Insight Team Research and Insight Team
3 % resp. refers to the percentage of respondents Leicestershire County Council Leicestershire County Council
4 rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicester City and Leicestershire (|=Best) 01163057342 0116 305 7260
5 % conf (%) refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk karen.earp@leics.gov.uk



Community Based Survey Metadata

Perceptions of Local Public Services

Q.
Ql7a

Ql9

QlI7b

Q20

Ql4a

Ql4b

Ql4c

Ql4d

Good

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

Description

% think Police doing a good job

% think policing has improved / stayed

the same

% think Leicester City Council doing a
good job

% agree that Leicester City Council

provides value for money

% think local public services can be relied

on to be there

% think local public services treat you

with respect and consideration

% think local public services treat all

types of people fairly

% think local public services promote the

interests of local residents

Full Question
Taking everything into account, how good a job do you think the
following local public services are doing in this area. Firstly,

Leicestershire Police.

Thinking about policing specifically, in your opinion has the

policing service in your area changed over the last 12 months?

And how good a job do you think <<COUNCIL AS
APPROPRIATE FOR AREA>> (Leicestershire County Council,

Leicester City Council or Rutland County Council) are doing?

To what extent do you agree or disagree that <<COUNCIL AS
APPROPRIATE FOR AREA>> (Leicestershire County Council,

Leicester City Council or Rutland County Council) provides

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Page |

Response

Excellent / Good

Improved / Stayed the same

Excellent / Good

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Exclusion

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Source
PA & LCC

PA

PA & LCC

LCC

PA

PA & LCC

PA & LCC

PA & LCC



Ql4e

QlI5

Qléa

High

High

High

% think local public services acts on the

concerns of local people

% feel well informed about local public

services

% agree that you can influence decisions

Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety

Qs

Q9

Ql0al

Ql0a2

Ql0a3

Ql0a4

High

High

Low

Low

Low

Low

% feel safe in local area after dark

% feel safe in local area during the day

% think noisy neighbours or loud parties

a problem

% think teenagers hanging around on the

streets a problem

% think rubbish or litter lying around a

problem

% think vandalism, graffiti and other

deliberate damage a problem

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Overall how well informed do you feel about local public

services?

Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions

affecting your local area?

How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area

after dark? Would you say you feel...

How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area

during the day? Would you say you feel...

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Page 2

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Very well informed / Fairly well

informed

Definitely agree/ Tend to agree

Very safe/ Fairly safe

Very safe/ Fairly safe

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

PA & LCC

LCC

PA

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC



Q10a5

Ql10a6

Ql0a7

QIl0a8

QI0b

Qlla

Ql2

QI3

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

High

High

High

% think people using or dealing drugs a

problem

% think people being drunk or rowdy in

public places a problem

% think abandoned or burnt out cars a

problem

% think people being harassed or

intimidated a problem

% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in

the last 12 months

% think the level of anti-social behaviour

has decreased or stayed the same

% agree that police and other local
services seek people's views about ASB

and crime

% agree that police and other local
services are successfully dealing with ASB

and crime

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Have you been a victim of anti social behaviour in the last 12

months?

In your opinion do you think the level of antisocial behaviour in
your local area has increased, decreased or stayed the same,

over the last 12 months?

So, how much would you agree or disagree that the police and
other local public services seek people’s views about these

issues in your local area?

And how much would you agree or disagree that the police and
other local public services are successfully dealing with these

issues in your local area?

Page 3

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

Yes

Decreased/ Stayed the same

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC



Perceptions of Local Area

Q4 High % satisfied with local area

Q5 High % feel belong to immediate
neighbourhood

Q6 High % agree people from different

backgrounds get on

Q7a Low % think people not treating each other
with respect and consideration is a

problem

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your local area Very satisfied/ Fairly satisfied

as a place to live?

How strongly do you feel you belong to your immediate Very strongly/ Fairly strongly

neighbourhood?

To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a Definitely agree/ Tend to agree
place where people from different backgrounds get on well

together?

In your local area, how much of a problem do you think there is A very big problem / Fairly big
with people not treating each other with respect and problem

consideration?
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LCC

Don't know LCC

Don't know / Too few LCC
people in local area/ All the

same background

No opinion LCC
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